Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
April 5, 2022
MEMORANDUM
TO H Regional Director LORETA M, MALALUAN

DPWH Region I
Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

SUBJECT Approved Requests for Modification of Projects Based on FY 2022
DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program funded under the General
Appropriations Act (R. A. 11639)

Forwarded are the requests for modification of eight (8) projects in Cagayan 3" DEO approved
by Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO, to wit;

Implementing Office Project ID Fund Allocation
(Php)

Cagayan 3" DEO ' P00606318LZ - 76,923,000.00 |-
© P00611423L7 - 100,000,000.00 }-
4 PO06212421.2 25,000,000.00 |-
Y PO0620815L7 - 80,000,000.00 |-
L PO0621044LZ - 16,000,000.00 {-
F PO0611418Lz 100,000,000.00 |-
4 P00620822L7 . 60,000,000.00 | -
' P00620811LZ - 80,000,000.004

For information and appropriate action.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon
(except NCR and Region 1v-B)

2.1 ACL/RRB




ReTer el e e 0¥ 1 )
G oul Republic of the Philippines Number: m—— . s i
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG 1418 LZ
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY . :
Manila project ID: "2999,}_.__—-————-—

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 February 2022 of Regional Director Loreta M. Malaluan, DPWH
Region II, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Mariano B. Malupeng, OIC-
District Engineer, Cagayan Third District Engineering Office, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, of the project
under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original I As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.  310109100807000 UACS No. 310109100807000
; Project ID: P00611418LZ Project ID: P00611418LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of | agset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of

Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads

Peiiablanca-Callao Cave Rd - Package 1 Pefiablanca-Callao Cave Rd - Package 1

Unit @ % :
: Allocation : Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
Physical Target Cost X Physical Target 4 %
('000) (*000) (*000) (*000)
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction
Slope Protection P 17.367 of Slope Protection | P 16.392/
Structure / Sq. m R 96,500.000 Structure Sg. m 736,500,000
5,555.560 SQ.M 5,887.000 SQ.M
EAO - £3,500.000 EAO - £3,500.000
Total: | £ 100,000.000 Total: | P 100,000.000
Justification:
e The change in physical target is due to updating of Item 522-al (Active Protection System) for its change in unit
cost.

e The allocation is sufficient for the construction of slope protection structure.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBER‘O R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary for Operations in Luzon
(Except NCR and Region IV- B)

APPROVEDTDISAPPROVED
ROGER G. MERCADO Depattment of Public Works and Highways
Acting Secretary Office of the Secretary

(WNRREARRRR

2.1 MBB/ACL/RRB WINZF06041




